SANTA MONICA UNITE HERE HEALTH BENEFIT AND RETIREMENT TRUST FUNDS

Administered By: Benefit Programs Administration Telephone • (866) 345-5189 • (562) 463-5075 • FAX (562) 463-5894

October 2005

- To: Participants, Dependents, Retirees & Beneficiaries of the Santa Monica Hotel Employees Restaurant Employees Health Benefit & Retirement Trust Funds
 The Beard of Trustees of the Sente Mariae UNITE UEDE Health Dependent for
- From: The Board of Trustees of the Santa Monica UNITE HERE Health Benefit & Retirement Trust Funds

Subject: Health Benefit & Retirement Trust Fund Name Change

Dear Participant, Dependent, Retiree & Beneficiary:

The Board of Trustees of the Santa Monica Hotel Employees & Restaurant Employees Health Benefit and Retirement Trust Funds has taken action to change the name of the Trust Funds. The new name is as follows:

SANTA MONICA UNITE HERE HEALTH BENEFIT AND RETIREMENT TRUST FUNDS

Although the name of the Health Benefit and Retirement Trust Funds has changed, the benefits that the Trust Funds provide to Participants, Dependents, Retirees and Beneficiaries remain the same. Nothing other than the name has changed.

If you should have any questions concerning this matter, please let the Administrative Office know.

Sincerely,

Benefit Programs Administration On Behalf of the Board of Trustees

LP:msf W:\Santa Monica UNITE HERE\Health\Name Change.doc